## **CERTIFICATE**

The undersigned is the duly appointed and qualified President of the Governing Board of Mingus Union High School District No. 4 of Yavapai County, Arizona, and hereby certifies that attached hereto is a true and correct copy of: (i) the agenda (in the form posted on the District's website) for the meeting of the Governing Board held on April 10, 2025 (the "*Meeting*"), and that said agenda was on file in the administration office and posted in the usual place of posting notices for the District, including the District's website for not less than twentyfour (24) hours prior to the call to order of the Meeting; and (ii) a resolution of said Board adopted at such Meeting; and further certifies that the resolution was passed and adopted by the Governing Board on April 10, 2025; that a quorum was present at such Meeting and at the time the resolution was adopted; that said resolution was adopted by a vote of \_\_\_\_\_\_ ayes, \_\_\_\_\_\_ abstained and \_\_\_\_\_\_ was/were absent; that said resolution has been executed by the proper officer(s) of the District; and said resolution, as executed, is on file in the District administration office and further certifies that the District's website also states where public notices and agendas are physically and electronically posted.

Dated: April 10, 2025

President, Governing Board